disposal area meets the requirements set out in Condition 14 by SepttmberI,21YI1.

U
U. Designated Ann Cover Limits

Upon abandonment or discontinuance of use of the designated asbestos waste disposal
area, the Approval Holder shall apply a final capping material having a depth of not less
than one hundred twenty five (125) centimetres with a permeability of not greater than Pio.

ifi. Facility Inspection I
h) Upon abandonment or discontinuance of use of the designated asbestos waste disposal

area, the Approval Holder shall inspect the area on a monthly basis to ensure that the